Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with
Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary
services.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance

Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these
payments are listed separately.

Transaction

Date Payee Description Amount
12/03/2025 Ayrshire College EMA Funding Payment £110,460.00
12/03/2025 Borders College EMA Funding Payment £27,465.00
12/03/2025 Dundee & Angus College EMA Funding Payment £113,805.00
12/03/2025 Edinburgh College EMA Funding Payment £74,055.00
12/03/2025 Fife College EMA Funding Payment £109,170.00
12/03/2025 Forth Valley College EMA Funding Payment £41,325.00
12/03/2025 Glasgow Colleges’ Regional Board EMA Funding Payment £195,045.00
12/03/2025 North East Scotland College EMA Funding Payment £71,280.00
12/03/2025 New College Lanarkshire EMA Funding Payment £217,140.00
12/03/2025 University of the Highlands & Islands EMA Funding Payment £64,380.00
12/03/2025 West College Scotland EMA Funding Payment £103,065.00
12/03/2025 West Lothian College EMA Funding Payment £58,800.00
12/03/2025 APUC Ltd FE Grant Funding Payment £99,000.00
12/03/2025 Ayrshire College FE Grant Funding Payment £1,555,620.00
12/03/2025 Borders College FE Grant Funding Payment £161,701.00
12/03/2025 College Development Network FE Grant Funding Payment £114,254.00
12/03/2025 Colleges Scotland FE Grant Funding Payment £83,000.00
12/03/2025 Dumfries & Galloway College FE Grant Funding Payment £3,332,267.00
12/03/2025 Dundee & Angus College FE Grant Funding Payment £1,080,491.00
12/03/2025 Edinburgh College FE Grant Funding Payment £1,465,234.00
12/03/2025 Education Scotland FE Grant Funding Payment £76,317.00
12/03/2025 Fife College FE Grant Funding Payment £9,034,552.00
12/03/2025 Forth Valley College FE Grant Funding Payment £699,004.00
12/03/2025 Glasgow Colleges’ Regional Board FE Grant Funding Payment £6,064,371.00
12/03/2025 JISC FE Grant Funding Payment £235,142.00
12/03/2025 New College Lanarkshire FE Grant Funding Payment £5,096,822.00
12/03/2025 North East Scotland College FE Grant Funding Payment £2,236,043.00
12/03/2025 Sabhal Mor Ostaig FE Grant Funding Payment £143,751.00
12/03/2025 SRUC FE Grant Funding Payment £370,655.00
12/03/2025 University of the Highlands & Islands FE Grant Funding Payment £2,146,640.00
12/03/2025 West College Scotland FE Grant Funding Payment £2,047,545.00
12/03/2025 West Lothian College FE Grant Funding Payment £413,201.00
12/03/2025 Edinburgh College FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support £98,609.00
12/03/2025 New College Lanarkshire FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support £1,254,902.00
12/03/2025 West College Scotland FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support £158,761.00
12/03/2025 APUC Ltd HE Grant Funding Payment £99,000.00
12/03/2025 Edinburgh Research & Innovation HE Grant Funding Payment £232,945.00
12/03/2025 Glasgow Caledonian University HE Grant Funding Payment £1,300,079.10
12/03/2025 Glasgow School of Art HE Grant Funding Payment £165,922.98
12/03/2025 Heriot-Watt University HE Grant Funding Payment £936,559.79
12/03/2025 JISC HE Grant Funding Payment £436,692.00
12/03/2025 Napier University HE Grant Funding Payment £1,183,671.70
12/03/2025 QAA Scotland HE Grant Funding Payment £116,583.00
12/03/2025 Queen Margaret University HE Grant Funding Payment £345,350.26
12/03/2025 Robert Gordon University HE Grant Funding Payment £783,630.58
12/03/2025 Royal Conservatoire of Scotland HE Grant Funding Payment £357,396.22
12/03/2025 Royal Society of Edinburgh HE Grant Funding Payment £691,225.00
12/03/2025 Sabhal Mor Ostaig HE Grant Funding Payment £33,545.00
12/03/2025 SRUC HE Grant Funding Payment £330,005.19

12/03/2025 The Open University (Scotland) HE Grant Funding Payment £570,904.64




12/03/2025
12/03/2025
12/03/2025
12/03/2025
12/03/2025
12/03/2025
12/03/2025
12/03/2025
12/03/2025
12/03/2025
25/03/2025
25/03/2025
25/03/2025
25/03/2025
25/03/2025
25/03/2025
25/03/2025
25/03/2025
25/03/2025
25/03/2025
25/03/2025
25/03/2025
25/03/2025
25/03/2025
25/03/2025
25/03/2025
25/03/2025
25/03/2025
25/03/2025
25/03/2025
25/03/2025
27/03/2025
27/03/2025
27/03/2025
27/03/2025
27/03/2025
27/03/2025
27/03/2025
27/03/2025
27/03/2025
27/03/2025
27/03/2025
27/03/2025
27/03/2025
27/03/2025
27/03/2025
27/03/2025
27/03/2025
27/03/2025
27/03/2025
27/03/2025
27/03/2025
27/03/2025
27/03/2025
27/03/2025
27/03/2025
27/03/2025

University of Aberdeen

University of Abertay

University of Dundee

University of Edinburgh
University of Glasgow

University of St. Andrews
University of Stirling

University of Strathclyde
University of the Highlands & Islands
University of the West of Scotland
Ayrshire College

Borders College

Dumfries and Galloway College
Dundee & Angus College
Edinburgh College

Fife College

Forth Valley College

Glasgow Colleges’ Regional Board
New College Lanarkshire

North East Scotland College

SRUC

University of the Highlands & Islands
West College Scotland

West Lothian College

Glasgow Caledonian University
Napier University

Queen Margaret University
Robert Gordon University

The Office for Students

University of Abertay

University of Strathclyde

Borders College

University of the Highlands & Islands
Glasgow Caledonian University
Glasgow School of Art
Heriot-Watt University

Napier University

Queen Margaret University
Robert Gordon University

Royal Conservatoire of Scotland
SRUC

The Open University (Scotland)
University of Aberdeen

University of Abertay

University of Dundee

University of Edinburgh
University of Glasgow

University of St. Andrews
University of Stirling

University of Strathclyde
University of the Highlands & Islands
University of the West of Scotland
Corporate Project Solutions Limited
Softcat Limited

HM Revenue & Customs

Civil Superannuation vote

KPMG LLP Fees Account

HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
Financial Transactions Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
Information & Communications Technology
Information & Communications Technology
PAYE & NI

Pension Contributions
Professional Services

£3,039,458.00
£261,703.98
£3,692,538.98

£10,696,733.79

£8,435,086.78
£1,194,315.40
£543,498.25
£1,912,604.06
£1,822,613.30
£1,125,278.12
£447,333.00
£114,893.00
£89,046.00
£373,710.00
£581,828.00
£451,727.00
£298,517.00
£1,222,867.00
£687,343.00
£417,795.00
£115,870.00
£560,287.00
£525,448.00
£163,939.00
£310,200.00
£236,900.00
£323,350.00
£189,400.00
£171,745.80

£10,000,000.00

£3,000,000.00
£100,000.00
£100,000.00
£555,561.44
£103,016.17
£665,563.14
£445,681.32
£154,631.26
£324,579.08
£46,011.98
£211,045.92
£190,237.72
£924,230.90
£188,799.95
£1,026,459.81
£4,150,525.17
£2,734,966.86
£791,692.97
£524,268.26
£1,386,442.63
£371,828.91
£423,013.51
£40,434.00
£37,480.53
£286,074.17
£272,023.10
£44,208.00




	March25 +25K

