Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary services.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these payments are listed separately.

	paymen	ts are listed separately.	
Transaction Date	Payee	Description	Amount
12/03/2025	Ayrshire College	EMA Funding Payment	£110,460.00
12/03/2025	Borders College	EMA Funding Payment	£27,465.00
12/03/2025	Dundee & Angus College	EMA Funding Payment	£113,805.00
12/03/2025	Edinburgh College	EMA Funding Payment	£74,055.00
12/03/2025	Fife College	EMA Funding Payment	£109,170.00
12/03/2025	Forth Valley College	EMA Funding Payment	£41,325.00
12/03/2025	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	EMA Funding Payment	£195,045.00
12/03/2025	North East Scotland College	EMA Funding Payment	£71,280.00
12/03/2025	New College Lanarkshire	EMA Funding Payment	£217,140.00
12/03/2025	University of the Highlands & Islands	EMA Funding Payment	£64,380.00
12/03/2025	West College Scotland	EMA Funding Payment	£103,065.00
12/03/2025	West Lothian College	EMA Funding Payment	£58,800.00
12/03/2025	APUC Ltd	FE Grant Funding Payment	£99,000.00
12/03/2025	Ayrshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,555,620.00
12/03/2025	Borders College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£161,701.00
12/03/2025	College Development Network	FE Grant Funding Payment	£114,254.00
12/03/2025	Colleges Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£83,000.00
12/03/2025	Dumfries & Galloway College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,332,267.00
12/03/2025	Dundee & Angus College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,080,491.00
12/03/2025	Edinburgh College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,465,234.00
12/03/2025	Education Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£76,317.00
12/03/2025	Fife College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£9,034,552.00
12/03/2025	Forth Valley College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£699,004.00
12/03/2025	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	FE Grant Funding Payment	£6,064,371.00
12/03/2025	JISC	FE Grant Funding Payment	£235,142.00
12/03/2025	New College Lanarkshire	FE Grant Funding Payment	£5,096,822.00
12/03/2025	North East Scotland College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£2,236,043.00
12/03/2025	Sabhal Mor Ostaig	FE Grant Funding Payment	£143,751.00
12/03/2025	SRUC	FE Grant Funding Payment	£370,655.00
12/03/2025	University of the Highlands & Islands	FE Grant Funding Payment	£2,146,640.00
12/03/2025	West College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£2,047,545.00
12/03/2025	West Lothian College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£413,201.00
12/03/2025	Edinburgh College	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£98,609.00
12/03/2025	New College Lanarkshire	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,254,902.00
12/03/2025	West College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£158,761.00
12/03/2025	APUC Ltd	HE Grant Funding Payment	£99,000.00
12/03/2025	Edinburgh Research & Innovation	HE Grant Funding Payment	£232,945.00
12/03/2025	Glasgow Caledonian University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,300,079.10
12/03/2025	Glasgow School of Art	HE Grant Funding Payment	£165,922.98
12/03/2025	Heriot-Watt University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£936,559.79
12/03/2025	JISC	HE Grant Funding Payment	£436,692.00
12/03/2025	Napier University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,183,671.70
12/03/2025	QAA Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£116,583.00
12/03/2025	Queen Margaret University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£345,350.26
12/03/2025	Robert Gordon University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£783,630.58
12/03/2025	Royal Conservatoire of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£357,396.22
12/03/2025	Royal Society of Edinburgh	HE Grant Funding Payment	£691,225.00
12/03/2025	Sabhal Mor Ostaig	HE Grant Funding Payment	£33,545.00
12/03/2025	SRUC	HE Grant Funding Payment	£330,005.19
12/03/2025	The Open University (Scotland)	HE Grant Funding Payment	£570,904.64

1			
12/03/2025	University of Aberdeen	HE Grant Funding Payment	£3,039,458.00
12/03/2025	University of Abertay	HE Grant Funding Payment	£261,703.98
12/03/2025	University of Dundee	HE Grant Funding Payment	£3,692,538.98
12/03/2025	University of Edinburgh	HE Grant Funding Payment	£10,696,733.79
12/03/2025	University of Glasgow	HE Grant Funding Payment	£8,435,086.78
12/03/2025	University of St. Andrews	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,194,315.40
12/03/2025	University of Stirling	HE Grant Funding Payment	£543,498.25
12/03/2025	University of Strathclyde	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,912,604.06
12/03/2025	University of the Highlands & Islands	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,822,613.30
12/03/2025	University of the West of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,125,278.12
25/03/2025	Ayrshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£447,333.00
25/03/2025	Borders College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£114,893.00
25/03/2025	Dumfries and Galloway College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£89,046.00
25/03/2025	Dundee & Angus College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£373,710.00
25/03/2025	Edinburgh College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£581,828.00
25/03/2025	Fife College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£451,727.00
25/03/2025	Forth Valley College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£298,517.00
25/03/2025	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,222,867.00
25/03/2025	New College Lanarkshire	FE Grant Funding Payment	£687,343.00
25/03/2025	North East Scotland College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£417,795.00
25/03/2025	SRUC	FE Grant Funding Payment	£115,870.00
25/03/2025	University of the Highlands & Islands	FE Grant Funding Payment	£560,287.00
25/03/2025	West College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£525,448.00
25/03/2025	West Lothian College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£163,939.00
25/03/2025	Glasgow Caledonian University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£310,200.00
25/03/2025	Napier University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£236,900.00
25/03/2025	Queen Margaret University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£323,350.00
25/03/2025	Robert Gordon University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£189,400.00
25/03/2025	The Office for Students	HE Grant Funding Payment	£171,745.80
25/03/2025	University of Abertay	Financial Transactions Funding Payment	£10,000,000.00
25/03/2025	University of Strathclyde	HE Grant Funding Payment	£3,000,000.00
27/03/2025	Borders College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£100,000.00
27/03/2025	University of the Highlands & Islands	FE Grant Funding Payment	£100,000.00
27/03/2025	Glasgow Caledonian University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£555,561.44
27/03/2025	Glasgow School of Art	HE Grant Funding Payment	£103,016.17
27/03/2025	Heriot-Watt University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£665,563.14
27/03/2025	Napier University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£445,681.32
27/03/2025	Queen Margaret University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£154,631.26
27/03/2025	Robert Gordon University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£324,579.08
27/03/2025	Royal Conservatoire of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£46,011.98
27/03/2025	SRUC	HE Grant Funding Payment	£211,045.92
27/03/2025	The Open University (Scotland)	HE Grant Funding Payment	£190,237.72
27/03/2025	University of Aberdeen	HE Grant Funding Payment	£924,230.90
		- ·	
27/03/2025	University of Abertay	HE Grant Funding Payment	£188,799.95
27/03/2025	University of Ediphyrgh	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,026,459.81
27/03/2025	University of Edinburgh	HE Grant Funding Payment	£4,150,525.17
27/03/2025	University of St. Androws	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,734,966.86
27/03/2025	University of Stirling	HE Grant Funding Payment	£791,692.97
27/03/2025	University of Starth alude	HE Grant Funding Payment	£524,268.26
27/03/2025	University of the Highlands & Islands	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,386,442.63
27/03/2025	University of the Highlands & Islands	HE Grant Funding Payment	£371,828.91
27/03/2025	University of the West of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£423,013.51
27/03/2025	Corporate Project Solutions Limited	Information & Communications Technology	£40,434.00
27/03/2025	Softcat Limited	Information & Communications Technology	£37,480.53
27/03/2025	HM Revenue & Customs	PAYE & NI	£286,074.17
27/03/2025	Civil Superannuation vote	Pension Contributions	£272,023.10
27/03/2025	KPMG LLP Fees Account	Professional Services	£44,208.00